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ADDENDUM #1 
RFB #25-0067 

CURRENT YEAR 1/2 TON POLICE PACKAGE (PPV) CREW CAB TRUCK 
 
 

 
August 15, 2025 
 
The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a Request for Bid.  Here are some 
clarifications regarding the Current Year 1/2 Ton Police Package (PPV) Crew Cab Truck: 
 
Questions and/or statements of clarification are in bold font, and answers to specific questions are italicized. 
 

1. On the two (2) bid requests it lists three (3) sets of keys.  For clarification, is that a total of three (3) fobs or 
do you want a total of six (6) each? 

 
Answer: Three (3) keys per vehicle. 
  

2. Is this for a patrol function where the center front seat needs to be removed?  That option is not available 
in the 6’4” bed, only the 5’7” bed.  Is that acceptable? 

 
             Answer: The shorter bed will be accepted. 
 
 

3. The bid doesn’t specify 4x2 or 4x4. Which do you want?  
 
Answer: 4x4. 
 

 
Firms interested in submitting a Request for Bid, must respond with complete information and deliver on or before 1:45 
pm CDT, Tuesday, August 19, 2025. Late responses will not be accepted and will not receive consideration for final 
award. “PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE RFB RESPONSE PAGE.” 
 
 

 
Britt Rosencutter 
Purchasing Agent 
 
BR/ks 
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